TUITION SCHEDULE AND POLICY FOR QURAN MEMORIZATION AND READING The fees structure:

*Calculations for tuition fees are easy. \$55 x total number of sessions per week per family x the noted discount = monthly tuition fees per family. Discounts are not given "per sibling." Rather, discounts are given based on total number of sessions per week per family.

- 1-2 sessions per week, no discount
- 3 sessions per week, 9% discount
- 4 sessions per week, 20% discount
- 5-6 sessions per week, 25% discount
- 7 or more sessions per week, 30% discount

Below you can see examples of the most common scenarios in the academy.

# of Sessions Per Week Per Family	Base Monthly Tuition Fees	Percent Discount	New Monthly Tuition Fees Per Family
1	\$55	0%	\$55
2	\$110	0%	\$110
3	\$165	9%	\$150
4	\$220	20%	\$176
5	\$275	25%	\$206
6	\$330	25%	\$248
7	\$385	30%	\$270
8	\$440	30%	\$308
9	\$495	30%	\$347

Tuition is always due by the first day of the month. For students joining after the first of the month, tuition is prorated and due upon enrollment.

Absences and holidays as they apply to tuition.

If a student will miss a lesson AND you notify us at least 24 hours in advance, we will do our best to offer a makeup lesson. We do not offer discounts for 1 week or less of absence. If a student will be absent 2 or more weeks in a month, AND you let us know BEFORE the beginning of that month, we will pro-rate the tuition.

We take 9 breaks a year (5 of which are just one day.) Tuition is still due in full for these months. Just as we don't charge extra if there are extra days in a month on any given day, we don't discount as long as students will still get 3 weeks of lessons in a month. The only exception to full tuition occurs if there is any single month where there is only two weeks of instruction.

If you have any questions at all, please feel free to email us at <u>iqasd.org@gmail.com</u>, leave a voicemail on our phone at 858-278-0802, or message Rebecca Darif, administrator, in What's App at 858-705-3271.

TUITION SCHEDULE AND POLICY FOR "UNDERSTANDING THE QURAN: TAFSEER FOR YOUTH"

\$50 base fee

# of Students	Base Monthly	Percent	Monthly Tuition Fees
enrolled per family	Tuition Fees	Discount	Per Family
1	\$50	0%	\$50
2	\$100	5%	\$95
3	\$150	10%	\$135
4	\$200	20%	\$160
5	\$250	25%	\$200
6	\$300	25%	\$225

For students enrolled ONLY in Understanding the Quran: Tafseer for Youth

For students also enrolled in Quran Memorization/Reading program

# of Quran sessions per family per week	Base price per student (for UQ: Tafseer for Youth)	Percent Discount	Fees per student for UQ: Tafseer for Youth
1-3	\$50	10%	\$45
4-5	\$50	20%	\$40
6+	\$50	30%	\$35

Absences and holidays as they apply to tuition.

We do not offer discounts for 1 week or less of absence. If a student will be absent 2 or more weeks in a month, AND you let us know BEFORE the beginning of that month, we will pro-rate the tuition.

We take 9 breaks a year (5 of which are just one day.) Tuition is still due in full for these months. Just as we don't charge extra if there are extra Fridays in a given month, we don't discount fees as long as students will still get 3 weeks of lessons in a month. The only exception to full tuition occurs if there is any single month where there is only two weeks of instruction.

If you have any questions at all, please feel free to email us at <u>iqasd.org@gmail.com</u>, leave a voicemail on our phone at 858-278-0802, or message Rebecca Darif, administrator, in What's App at 858-705-3271.